WRIGHTSVILLE BOROUGH

Recreation / Entertainment Permit



This agreement made and entered into this	e Borough Code of Ordinances, Chapter 13, Part 1 day of, 20 by and or and as the Lessee.	
Lessor permits the event as specified below and s		
Facility:		
Date:	Time (include set-up & tear-down)	
Purpose/Event:		
Lessor: Wrightsville Borough	Lessee:	
Secretary:	Responsible Party:	
Address: PO Box 187, Wrightsville PA 17368	Address:	
Fax: (717) 252-0725	Phone #1:	
Phone: (717) 252-2768 ext 12	Phone #2:	
Lessee agrees to protect and save harmless the Leproperty of anyone participating in the performates Lessee shall purchase and pay for public insurance Wrightsville Borough. Insurance coverage must pafter close of activity.	nce for which this event contract is made. The ce coverage, delivering proof of same to	
Insurance Company:	Policy No.	

Lessee agrees to replace, repair or restore any missing or damaged property belonging to Wrightsville Borough. The necessity of the repairs shall be determined by the Lessor and its decision, both as to the necessity and the cost for repairs, shall be final.

Permit holder assumes responsibility to assure grounds are reasonably free of paper and debris or will be billed for said clean-up/repair. Any refuse generated will be disposed of by Lessee. Violation of rules will necessitate permit to be revoked and future use of grounds to be denied as deemed fitting by Wrightsville Borough.

Lessee agrees no alcoholic beverages will be permitted during the event, nor will any nuisance or unlawful acts be carried on upon said property.

Lessee acknowledges the right of Lessor to cancel permit agreement at any time ten days prior to the effective time of the agreement and Lessor may cancel permit immediately at any time in the event that the Lessee has not correctly or fully carried out its obligation hereunder. Lessee agrees to pay license fee at time said permit is obtained.

Lessee shall designate a duly authorized person to act as its agent and to be upon the event premises at all times during the term of the event and accept full responsibility for carrying out the terms of this agreement.

Lessor shall not be responsible for any articles, equipment, etc belonging to Lessee that are lost, stolen or damaged.

We hereby agree to the terms and conditions of the above permit agreement and regulations of the Borough.

Lessor:	Wrightsville Borough	Lessee:	
Secretary:		Responsible Party: _	